ABB Medium Voltage Drives
ACS 2000 4kV Frames 1 & 2
Spare Parts Catalog
2  ACS 2000 technical data
General Manuals
ACS 2000 User’s Manual
−− Safety
−− Power Electronics and Cabinet Features

6  ACS 2000 technical data
Drive Identification
Type Designation A    C    S 2  0 4  0 1 L 1NA x      xa
Product Category
ACS - Std. drive
Product Family
20 = ACS 2000
Motor Voltage
40 = 4 - 4.16kV
Main frame size
1 = 1000MVA
2 = 2000MVA
Type of rectifier
L = Direct to Line
Low Harmonic
Subframe
*See subframe table below
Type of motor
a = asynchronous motor
Type of output filter
1 = floating ouput filter
Cooling redundancy
N = No redundancy
R = N+1 redundant cooling
Cooling method
A = Air
Use the following chart to interpret the type code found on the serial number nameplate.
Type
Maximum shaft power (no overload) [hp]
4kV main frames
Subframe
Code
1 (1 MVA) 2 (2 MVA)
0    C 330
0    D 385
0    E 440
0    F 495
0    H 550
0    L 660
0    Q 770
0    R 880
0    T 990
0    V 1100
0    Z 1375
1    C 1650
1    F 1925
1    H 2200
*ACS 2000 Subframe Table
	 ACS 2000 technical data  7
ACS 2000 4kV spare parts
Master list
Power electronics